+  National
Trust




AN
Wt

TR
AL




SUNDRARY

FUN
DAY

A NATURE ACTIVITY FOR EVERY
WEEKEND OF THE YEAR

ml,mrffffﬁ

L




For Grace and Rose, who make every day a funday,

and in loving memory of my Aunt Dotty - K.H.

For Eva, lvén, Olov, Jorun and Nana - J.V.

First published 2021
by Nosy Crow Lid
The Crow’s Nest, 14 Baden Place
Crosby Row, London SE1 1YW

WWW.nosycrow.com
ISBN 978 1 78800 905 8 (HB)

‘The National Trust’ and the oak leaf logo are registered trademarks of The National Trust (Enterprises) Limited
(a subsidiary of The National Trust for Places of Historic Interest or Natural Beauty, Registered Charity Number 2058446).

Nosy Crow and associated logos are trademarks and/or registered trademarks of
Nosy Crow Ltd (Registered Company Number 7130282).

Text © Katherine Halligan 2021
Illustrations © Jesus Verona 2021

The right of Katherine Halligan to be identified as the author of this work and of Jesds Verona
to be identified as the illustrator of this work has been asserted.

All rights reserved

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent, hired out

or otherwise circulated in any form of binding or cover other than that in which it is published. No part of this

publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means (electronic,

mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise) without the prior written permission of Nosy Crow Lid.

A CIP catalogue record for this book is available from the British Library.

Printed in China

Papers used by Nosy Crow

are made from wood grown
in sustainable forests.

10987654321

A NATURE ACTIVITY FOR EVERY
WEEKEND OF THE YEAR




CONTENTS

Introduction

SPRING

Natural Artist

Spring Snapshot
Springtime Shellebration
Be A Tree

Cool Carrot Cake
Radiant Raspberries

Top 10 Plants For Litlle Gardeners
Marvellous Mini Garden
Noisy Nature Concert
Magic Beans

Sow A Mini-Meadow
Daisy, Daisy

Easy Peasy Cheesy Pasta
Secret Garden

SUMMER

Smile, It’s A Smoothie
Fantastic Fruit Kebabs
Planting Pumpkins
Inspect An Insect

Small Space, Big Fun
Spectacular Sandcastles
Fantastic Nature Frame
Quick Quiche

Adopt A Pet Rock
Wild Woodland Crown
Brilliant Leaf Boats
Press To Impress
Brilliant Butterfly Party

6-7

10-11
12-13
14-15
16-17
18-19
20

21

22

23
24-25
26
27
28
29

32

33
34-35
36-37
38-39
40-41
42-43
44-45
46

47

48

49
50-51

AUTUMN

Gnome Homes
Splendid Soup

Leaf Lullaby Mobile
Go Wild In The Woods
Super Flower Surprise
Clever Compost
Happy Apple Crumble
Nature Memory Jar
Gorgeous Granola
Carve A Jolly Pumpkin
Toasty Cinnamon Stars
Diwali Rangoli Nature Design
Fantastic Bird Feast

WINTER

Shining Stars

Fabulous Fruity Wrapping Paper
Crafty Christmas Cookies
Present In A Pot

Winter Wildlife Wishing Tree
Perfect Pomanders

Cheerful Tree Cosy

Plant A Tree

Cosy Chicken Pie

Terrific Terrariums

Make A Pine Cone Pal
Tip-Top Toasted Cheese
Picture Treasure Hunt

Key Kits
Safety Tips
Index

54-55
56-57
58-59
60-61

62
63
64-65
66-67
68-69
70-71

72
73
74-75

7879
80-81
82-83
84
85
86
87
88-89
9091
9293
94.95
9697
98.99

100-101
102
103-104



INTRODUCTION

Hooray for Sunday! It's everyone’s favourite day to relax.

But sometimes, it’s fun to have something special to do too.

In this book, you’ll find 52 amazing activities for you to
do with your family and friends — one for every weekend
of the year! Whatever the season, whatever the weather,

there’s something for you to do together.

As you spot the first flowers, it's time to make a beautiful
spring nature collage (page 12), or discover how

to grow a secret outdoor den (page 29).

When you're out in the summer sun, dress up in your
finest woodland crown (page 47). Or throw a brilliant
butterfly party (page 50) so you and your friends

can meet some very special flying guests . . .

As the leaves turn golden and the days get colder in
autumn, keep everyone warm and cosy with a happy
apple crumble (page 64), then make a delicious
feast for the birds outside (page 74).

And the cold weather doesn’t have to keep you inside.
When winter comes, brighten up the bare branches of
a tree with a cheerful tree cosy (page 87) or even plant a
tree of your very own (page 88), before coming home

to play with a fantastic pine cone pal (page 94).

Before you get started, check out the Key Kit lists on
pages 100-101 for some helpful things you might
need. Some of the activities in this book also need

a grown-up’s help. There are some extra useful tips

for you and your grown-ups on page 102.

Whether you're out and about, or staying snug and warm

inside, all of these activities are perfect for you and your

family and friends to have fun together. So make Sunday

the best day of your week . . . all year long!




SPRING =

Spring is springing! The birds are singing,

the trees are covered in buds, and baby animals

are being born . . . so it’s time to get outdoors
and explore! And when the springtime showers
send you splashing back inside, there are

cakes to bake and crafts to make, too!




NATURAL ARTIST

You don’t need fancy paintbrushes to make great

art. Use twigs and leaves to make paintings and

rubbings, just like some of the very first artists did!

TWIG-AND-LEAF PAINTING RS TR e ' € LEAF RUBBING

y/

i i i (1 |
Pick a nature paintbrush — or five! You can natural paintbrushes: branches with Collect some leaves of all different shapes and
leaves on, twigs, seed pods, flowers, ferns,

leaves of different shapes and sizes or feathers sizes. If they feel wet, press them gently with

paint with just about anything. Use something
with a ‘handle’, like a twig or a flower on ol kitchen roll to make sure they are dry. Put one
a stem. Or choose flatter things like stones large paper (or a roll of craft paper) v v piece of paper on a smooth, dry surface and place

to gently stamp the paint on to the paper. your leaves on the paper. You could even make

acrylic paint
yaep a pattern or a picture with them.

Now paint your picture. Instead of thinking crayons with the paper peeled off

(wider crayons work best!)

too much about the picture you are Now lay a second piece of paper over the top.

painting, notice how it feels when you two pieces of white paper Use your crayon to rub firmly but gently across the
are painting. Think about the different ; top piece of paper, pressing down over the leaves
marks you can make with different things. ' —~ ./ to make a lovely, leafy print. Isnt it amazing how
What makes a thick line? What makes - i
a brushy mark? Which is the hardest

to paint with? Which is the most fun?

many different sorts of leaves there are?

You could even paint your pictures
outdoors, so you can have nature
all around you while you work!

l'l,-._.l;_ % | fi' - ot i3 i \ ; ) 4 A JIF'F" "‘r“ #Iﬂah Tw‘* ?Il "

; {?.ful ‘}I:‘q “"i. _ I : : i | I_ r ' ""! .! n.l‘lh I::'!.-J
“W e i | ' ~*u #1} ”f“’pd i

SN
\ ‘r{q_; ufi 1‘*‘*\“1 r 1r.

ve ,fw— :
\I:llll\i w‘. b sl

'I‘H"q\‘lh‘,j ,l b ' I."l' Y | : ..-.:II : I \ J k' e Filar _.
‘14‘ 10 ﬁﬁw’x p = - . "iﬁl\ |

rl"

f!lm“'q "- f

W ,*I TR e T et "':’r\l il m,w, \r-f.t; \ﬁ"; AL WS _.". | RUGATIG AN R : A “M “m;iun



" SPRING SNAPSHOT

Create your own special snapshot of spring with
e a beautiful collage, using fantastic nature finds

= from your adventures out and about.

Before you start, think about what you want to make.
Do you want to glue your nature finds all over your
paper in a crazy mix, or do you want to create B LA
a picture? For a picture, paint a background on to e o
your paper first. When the paint is dry, you can
stick your nature finds into place.

To protect your finished collage, mix a tablespoon

of PVA glue with the same amount of water. Using  ».
a soft, clean paintbrush, dab the watery glue all
over the top of your finished picture and let it dry.

If you still have some lovely leaves or pretty
shells left, why not make another one?
No two pictures are ever the same!

YOU WILL NEED:

nature finds: shells, flowers, leaves,
twigs . . . whatever you can find

sturdy paper or card
PVA glue
a paintbrush

paint (optional)

L} 41.1.|!1 ! M
.'{.||- ||'I'|.'I-'.






