

nosy Crow







# SUNDAY

A NATURE ACTIVITY FOR EVERY WEEKEND OF THE YEAR







## For Grace and Rose, who make every day a funday, and in loving memory of my Aunt Dotty – K.H.

For Eva, Iván, Olov, Jorun and Nana - J.V.

First published 2021 by Nosy Crow Ltd The Crow's Nest, 14 Baden Place Crosby Row, London SE1 1YW www.nosycrow.com

ISBN 978 1 78800 905 8 (HB)

'The National Trust' and the oak leaf logo are registered trademarks of The National Trust (Enterprises) Limited (a subsidiary of The National Trust for Places of Historic Interest or Natural Beauty, Registered Charity Number 205846).

Nosy Crow and associated logos are trademarks and/or registered trademarks of Nosy Crow Ltd (Registered Company Number 7130282).

Text © Katherine Halligan 2021 Illustrations © Jesús Verona 2021

The right of Katherine Halligan to be identified as the author of this work and of Jesús Verona to be identified as the illustrator of this work has been asserted.

All rights reserved

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent, hired out or otherwise circulated in any form of binding or cover other than that in which it is published. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means (electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise) without the prior written permission of Nosy Crow Ltd.

A CIP catalogue record for this book is available from the British Library.

Printed in China

Papers used by Nosy Crow are made from wood grown in sustainable forests.









Katherine Halligan

Jesús Verona

# SUNDAY



A NATURE ACTIVITY FOR EVERY WEEKEND OF THE YEAR









# **CONTENTS**



Introduction	6-7
SPRING	
Natural Artist	10-11
Spring Snapshot	12-13
Springtime Shellebration	14-15
Be A Tree	16-17
Cool Carrot Cake	18-19
Radiant Raspberries	20
Top 10 Plants For Little Gardeners	21
Marvellous Mini Garden	22
Noisy Nature Concert	23
Magic Beans	24-25
Sow A Mini-Meadow	26
Daisy, Daisy	27
Easy Peasy Cheesy Pasta	28
Secret Garden	29
SUMMER	
Smile, It's A Smoothie	32
Fantastic Fruit Kebabs	33
Planting Pumpkins	34-35
Inspect An Insect	36-37
Small Space, Big Fun	38-39
Spectacular Sandcastles	40-41
Fantastic Nature Frame	42-43
Quick Quiche	44-45
Adopt A Pet Rock	46
Wild Woodland Crown	47
Brilliant Leaf Boats	48
Press To Impress	49
Brilliant Butterfly Party	50-51

### AUTUMN

Gnome Homes	54-55
Splendid Soup	56-57
Leaf Lullaby Mobile	58-59
Go Wild In The Woods	60-61
Super Flower Surprise	62
Clever Compost	63
Happy Apple Crumble	64-65
Nature Memory Jar	66-67
Gorgeous Granola	68-69
Carve A Jolly Pumpkin	70-71
Toasty Cinnamon Stars	<b>72</b>
Diwali Rangoli Nature Design	<b>73</b>
Fantastic Bird Feast	74-75

### WINTER

Index

Shining Stars	78-79
Fabulous Fruity Wrapping Paper	80-81
Crafty Christmas Cookies	82-83
Present In A Pot	84
Winter Wildlife Wishing Tree	85
Perfect Pomanders	86
Cheerful Tree Cosy	87
Plant A Tree	88-89
Cosy Chicken Pie	90-91
Terrific Terrariums	92-93
Make A Pine Cone Pal	94-95
Tip-Top Toasted Cheese	96-97
Picture Treasure Hunt	98-99
Key Kits	100-10
Safety Tips	102

103-104







